505204915 11/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5251683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOMNIUM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	02/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEGGER MICROCONTROLLER GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	IN DEN WEIDEN 11	
City:	HILDEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40721	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9696966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)241-7604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3147259100

Email: patents@sandbergphoenix.com

Correspondent Name: SANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTARD P.C.

Address Line 1: 120 S. CENTRAL, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: DAVID L. HOWARD

Address Line 4: CLAYTON, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOMT E720W1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. HOWARD	
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Howard/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=171117_Letter_confirming_ownership#page1.tif

source=180222 Letter to Segger confirming payment received#page1.tif

source=Notice of Special Resolutions Signed#page1.tif

source=Members Certificate of Appointment Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048173 FRAME: 0708 505204915



Private and Confidential

SEGGER Microcontroller GmbH & Co. KG In den Weiden 11 40721 Hilden Germany



17 November 2017

Our Ref: GR/MR/TSB/6002093/101

Dear Sirs

Somnium Technologies Limited ("the Company") (In Liquidation) Re. Sales of Assets

The Joint Liquidators of the Company hereby confirm that ownership, right, title and interest to all assets of Somnium Technologies Limited – in Liquidation be transferred to SEGGER Microcontrollers GmbH & Co. KG following the sale of assets, included but not limited to:

- Content and domain of www.somniumtech.com;
- Patents and patent applications including UK Patent no. GB 2505564, US Patent no. US 9696966 and EU Patent application no. EP 14749991.7;
- Trademarks including EU Registration no. 11998309, EU Registration no. 11922465, US Registration no. 4857656, US Registration no. 4857655;
- Somnium DRT Cortex-M IDE:
- Somnium Atmel Studio Extension; and
- · Somnium DRT NXP Edition.

Legal title of all assets will remain that of the Company until payment has been received in full.

Yours faithfully

Graham Randall Joint Liquidator

Licensed in the United Kingdom to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Insolvency Practitioners Association

Enc

REEL: 048173 FRAME: 0709



Private and Confidential

SEGGER Microcontroller GmbH & Co. KG In den Weiden 11 40721 Hilden Germany



22 February 2018

Our Ref: GR/MR/TSB/6002093/101

Dear Sirs

Somnium Technologies Limited ("the Company") (In Liquidation) Re. Sales of Assets

The Joint Liquidators of the Company hereby confirm that whatever right, title and interest the Company had in the assets of Somnium Technologies Limited – in Liquidation, including patents and patent applications has been transferred to SEGGER Microcontrollers GmbH & Co. KG.

Payment for the assets has been received in full.

Yours faithfully

Graham Randall Joint Liquidator

Licensed in the United Kingdom to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Insolvency Practitioners Association

Enc

INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Notice of Special Resolution

Resolutions of:

Somnium Technologies Limited ("the Company")

Company Number:

07590596

Passed:

11 September 2017

A vote by correspondence was held by the Company's members. The closing date for all votes to be received was 23.59 hours on 11 September 2017. The following resolutions were passed, No 1 as a Special Resolution and No 2 as an Ordinary Resolution:

RESOLUTIONS

1. "That the Company be wound up voluntarily"; and

"That Graham Randalt and Mark Roach, Licensed Insolvency Practitioners, be appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company and that they be authorised to act jointly and severally".

MR DAVID EDWARDS

Chair of Meeting

Dated: 13/9/2017

PATENT REEL: 048173 FRAME: 0711

Certificate of appointment of liquidators by written resolution

In the matter of Somnium Technologies Limited

Company Number: 07590596

and

in the matter of the Insolvency Act 1986

Graham Randall Quantuma LLP Bath House 6-8 Bath Street Bristol BS1 6HL and

Mark Roach Quantuma LLP Bath House 6-8 Bath Street Bristol 8S1 6HL

Email Address:

bristoi@quamuma.com

This is to certify that the members of the above-named company passed a written resolution on 11 September 2017 appointing Graham Randall and Mark Roach as Joint Liquidators of the company.

Graham Randall and Mark Roach provided written statements that they are qualified to act as insolvency practitioners in relation to the above-named company under the provisions of the insolvency Act 1986 and that they consent so to act, and are appointed Joint Liquidators of the company.

The Joint Liquidators' are to act as required or authorised under any enactment and such acts may be done by all or any one of them.

Signed

Chair

Name (in BLOCK MR DAVID EDWARDS CAPITALS)!

Dated 13 September 2017

© Resources for IPs UP 2017

PATENT REEL: 048173 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 11/26/2018